In accordance with Schedule B, paragraph 53(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986

1 ‘

Form 2 23B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of result of meeting of creditors

Name of Company
Kayboo Limited

Company number
07394929

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Manchester District
Registry 2897 of 2016

Court case number

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of the
admunistrator(s)

*Delete as applicable

(b) Insert place of meeting

(c} Insert date of meeting

*Delete as applicable

(d) Give detarls of the
modifications (if any)

(¢) Insert ttme and date of
adjourned meeting

() Details of ather resolutions
passed

We (a) Stuart P Kelly & Stephen A Clark of HBG Corporate Limuted, 34-36 Church Road,
Tarleton, PR4 6UR

hereby report that a meeting of the creditors of the above company was held at
(b) The Angel Hotel, Castle Street, Cardiff, CF10 1SZ

on {c) 30 November 2016 at which

1 Proposals were approved

2 The modifications made to the proposals are as follows

The revised date for automatic end to administration 1s N/A

A credityys’ committee was not formed

Signed

Jom / Admlmstrator(s)
Dated \0\ Ve

A copy of the orlgmal proposals is attached for those who did not recetve such documents prior

o MITAN

24/ 1 2.'2016 #86
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but :f you do, it will help Compantes Stuart P Ketly

Hause to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form 34-36 Church Road Tarleton PR4 6UR
The contact mformation that you give will be visible to

searchers of the public record
Tel

DX Number DX Exchange

[P I

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardilf CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIFS HOUSE




Joint Administrators’ Proposals

The Jomnt Administrators’ Proposals are as follows

1 the Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs and any remaining assets of the Companies and the
settiement of all Admiristration expenses,

2 the Joint Adminustrators continue with their enquines into the conduct of the directors of the Compantes and
continue to assist any regulatory autharities with therr Investigation into the affairs of the Companies,

3 the Joint Administrators Investigate and, if appropnate, pursue any claims that the Companies may have against
any person, firm or company, whether In contract or otherwise, including any officer or former officer of the Companies or
any person, firm or company that supplies or has supplied goads or services to the Companies,

4 the Jomnt Admirstrators be authonsed to agree the clamms of the secured, preferential and unsecured crediiors
agamnst each of the Companies unless the Jaint Admirustrators conclude, In ther reasonable opinion, that the Compares
will have no assets availabls for distribution,

6 the Jaint Administrators do &ll such things and generally exercise all therr powers as Joint Administrators as they
consider desirable or expedient at therr discretion in order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations or protect and

preserve the assets of the Companies or maximise the realisations of those assets, or of any purpose incidental to these
Proposais,

7 that, in the event that the creditors of the Companies so determine, at a meeting of creditors, that a creditors’

committee be appointed in respect of each company compnsing of not more than five and not less than three creditors of
that company

8 that the credilors’ committees, if appointed, be asked to agree that the basis of the Joint Administrators’ fees be
fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Joint Adminstrators and their staff in attending to matters as set out n
the fees estimate, such time to be charged at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by HBG Corporate Ltd at

the ttme the work 1s performed {plus VAT and disbursements) and asked to agree the Jomt Administrators’ Category 2
disbursements,

9 that, in the absence of creditors’ commuttees, the creditors be asked to agree that the basis of the Joint
Administrators’ fees be fixed by reference to the time property given by the Joint Administrators and therr staff in attending to
matters as set out in the fees estimate, such time to be charged at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by
HBG Corporate Ltd at the ime when the work 18 performed (plus VAT and disbursements),

10 that, in the absence of creditors’ committees, the creditors shall fix the Joint Administrators’ Category 2
disbursements on the bases disclosed in the Appendix to the Proposals,

11 albert that the following dees not form part of the proposals subject to approval under Paragraph 53 of Schedule Bt
of the Act, but it 1s subject to approval under Rule 2 67A of the Rules that, if a creditors’ committee 13 not appaointed, the
Joint Administrators’ Pre-Administration Costs as detalled in the Appendix to the Joint Administrators' Proposals be
approved

12 that, following the realisation of assets and resolution of all matters in the Adm

nistration, and as quickly and
efficrently as is feasonably practicable, the Jomt Administrators implement the most cost efiective steps lo formally conelude

the Administration. This may Iinclude dissolution of the Companies, whether or not 1t is preceded by the distribution of funds
to unsecured creditors {with the court's permission where requested), or alternalively, moving the Companies into Creditors'

Voluntary Liquidation ("CVL" or secking the Companies Compulsory Liquidation, depending upon which option will result in
a better realisation for creditors

13 that, if the Companies were to be placed into CVL, the Joint Admimistrators propose 1o be appointed Joint
Liquidators and any creditors’ commitiee appointed will become the higuidation committee and that the basis of the Jomnt
Liquidators’ fees be fixed on the same basis as that of the Joint Administrators  The creditors may nommate a different

person to be Liquidator(s) provided the nomination 15 made before the proposals are approved by creditors The Liquidators
wilt each be authonised tg carry out all functions, duties and powers either jointly or severally, and

14 that, in the absence of creditors’ commitiees, the relevant creditors o

f the Companies agree that t
Administrators be discharged from hability immedia 0 : atihe Jomt

tely upon the Joint Administrators vacaling office

Page 2 of 2




Minutes of a Creditors’ Meeting

and
In the matter of Kayboo Limited (In Administration) (“the Company”}

Minutes of the Meeting of Creditors held at 10 00 on 30 November 20156 at The Angel Hotel
Castle Street

Cardiff
CF10 152

Chairman Stuart P Kelly {Joint Administrator of the Companyy}

Creditors present in person The attendance lists prepared at the meeting
or by proxy are attached and form part of these minutes

Also in attendance  Jonathan Waller - HBG Corporate Limited
Ellie lones — HBG Corporate Limited

James Robbins — Harnson Drury Solcttors (acting for the lJomnt
Administrators)

1 Opening of meeting
The Joint Administrator opened the meeting

2 Matters arising

Please see the attached Appendix to the — Minutes of the Meeting for the matters raised

3 Resolutions

Please see the attached proposals to see the resolutions passed

The geeting then ended

Chalrma\w M/\\




Appendix to the - Minutes of the Meeting

East Marsh Operational Co. Limited {“East Marsh”) & Kayboo Limited {“Kayboo”) - ("Both in
Administration”) (“the Companies”)

Held at: The Angel Hotel, Castle Street, Cardiff, CF10 152
Date: 30 November 2016
Time: 10.00am

The Chairman (Stuart Kelly of H8G Corporate Limited — Joint Administrator) - opened the meeting
with the appropriate introductions

The Chairman stated there was no tntention to read the Proposals, unless requested to  No requests
were made

The floor was opened for questions

Mr Kris Wigfield (Wilson Field) representing several hotel investors - 1f the notice of intention to
appoint admimistrators was lodged on 21 September 2016 then the winding up petition against

Kayboo was invalid However, in the 5IP16 report this was recognised as a reason to pre-pack the
business and assets Why?

The Chawrman — The winding up petition was a clear intention to destabihise the Companies and
liguidate Kayboo in addition, the Companies were under additional significant creditor pressure

with the attendance of balliffs at the hotel Chairman requested to know of Mr Wigfield, what
would you do?

Mr Wigfield - Stated that he believed the business and assets should have been sold for a higher
value and an approach to The Corran Equitable Society (“CES”} should have been made to give them
the option to purchase The Chairman stated that prior to the pre-pack he was unaware of the CES
and he did not recognise the CES in law as he was unaware of what it was

Oliver Jackson for Freeths Soliciters (representing CES) — stated that the CES was an unregistered
society

Mark Humble - investor- Asked Mr Wigfield, are you a licensed insolvency practrtioner?

Mr Wigfield - Yes

The Chairman reiterated - There are ¢ 425 investors, significant and aggressive creditor action has
been conducted The hotel has been valued on a going concern basis and although the value of the
hotel unencumbered could be in the £ milhions, with 3 leases registered the GVA independent
valuation was £400,000 Any additional equitable leases would continue to reduce this valuation

Shouid 8 leases have any value then the valuation of the hotel would be £0 Therefore, given the
uncertainty surrounding the leases, the sale price was fair




Oliver Jackson - Stated that he believed the valuatton was only a desktop valuation, should not be

rehied upon and a more full and thorough valuation should have been conducted This was noted by
the Chairman

The Chairman - The validity of the ieases i the SiP 16 report could not be commented upon but the
uncertainty surrounding them would be extremely detrimental to value There was insufficient time
to market the hote! due to creditor pressure, East Marsh trading at a loss and no prospect of funding

to trade through administration  The alternative option was to close the hotel and liquidate the
Companies

Mr Wigfield commented on the Proposals - The resolutions were a blanket resolution not providing
detall and were therefore Invalild The Chairman stated that the detailed list of proposals were

attached to each proxy form or on the reverse Mr Wigfield questioned why no st of creditors was
provided with the Proposals.

The Chairman - Stated that a list of creditors was emailed to creditors and investors with the
Proposals and uploaded to the portal However, amounts owing to creditors were excluded from
the list due to the uncertainty of whether investors/FOC’s ranked as credttors In addition, a
secondary list of East Marsh rent creditors {(with amounts) had also been emailed to potential
creditors and posted to the portal

Mr Wigfield - Questioned the fee estimate, highlighting suspected inaccuracies

The Chairman - Confirmed this was noted and would be examined

Mr Whigfield - Questioned whether the paragraph 3 purposes of administration had been achieved

The Chairman - Stated the purposes of adnunistration had been achieved The business and assets
of the Compantes had been sold, preserving jobs {reducing preferential claims). Had this not been
done the Companies would have been placed into hquidation and the hotel would have been closed

it would not have been viable to consider that f the hotel had closed that it would have reopened in
the short to medium term

Mr Wigfield stated - Given the money mmvested by investors, there 1s no explanation as to why the
hotel was sold for so little, the proposals are poor documents

The Chairman stated — The reasons for the sale price have just been explained

Alan Ingle — Investor -questioned You state the hotel valuation i1s dependant upon the leases, are
they valid?

The Chairman - Some leases are registered and some are not  Other leases have been executed but

not registered to date Itis very likely that there are many equitable interests in the leases, but it 1s
for individual investors to seek their own independent legal advice

Oliver Jackson - Can you confirm the leases with the fractional ownership companies have been
completed? The Chairman—No, not al | can confirm 3 are completed and 5 are executed



Oliver Jackson - The leases are between Kayboo and each fractional ownership company where
each investor pays to be a member of a fractional ownership company The lease was supposed to

be completed and then a further sub-lease entered into with East Marsh Have any of these been
completed and signed?

The Chairman — Only the ones just referred to, but investors were buying membership of an FOC so
it 1s important to note that that has happened

Dawvid Bates — (Director FOC)- | have signed many leases and returned them to the Companies but
don't know what was registered or counter signed

Oliver Jackson- All investors that have paid for their membership have no property interest, no

interest 1n anything, all they have i1s membership to a company with no assets That s why they are
withdrawing

David Bates - | believe they have an agreement through the LBG companies. Following my
discussions with Keith Stiles he agrees with that

Olwer Jackson — Mr stiles will surely be 1n exactly the same posrtion as Kayboo & East Marsh before
admsmustration? How is his new company going to continue differently?

David Bates — This 1s 2 matter far Mr Stiles At the moment, investars have an Interest n the land If
investors decrde to cancel their agreements and withdraw they do not

Olver Jackson - Membership of a company does not give you a nght to land The fractional
ownership companies had an obligation to provide this with Kayboo

The Chairman — (to Oliver Jackson) Are you stating that the position of investors will be improved by
withdrawing? Do you believe they will be better off?

Alan Ingle- (to David Bates) Are the Leases valid® Why haven’t you been in touch? I am an investor
and have heard nothing from FOC

David Bates ~ | have been talking at length with Investors far the last 6 months and | have been
emailing all investors where | have details

Alan Ingles - | have an interest in FOC C | have been there from day one but have had no

communication Our complaints should be with the FOC The FOC should be coming forward to
secure things for investors with the new business

David Bates — (to Alan Ingles) Do you know which FOC € you have invested in? Is it Hurst House, TC

Fractional or The Corran Fractional? You have a contract with Kayboo, you pay membership but not
to us

Alan Ingles — Was the membership fee that was paid retained by Kayboo?

David Bates — Yes

Andrew Elder — (Investor)- Are HBG investigating the accounts Where did the money go? How can
you sell the hotel back to the same craoks without knowing?




The Chairman ~ The investigations part of the administration process is currently at a stage of
infancy, but as part of the administrators’ duties, there will be a therough investigation into the
Companies and where the funds have gone However, | must reiterate, If that sale was not
completed the hotel would have closed

[Investor unnamed] — | do not accept that statement, you could have contacted any of the 400 plus
investors who would have purchased it for mare.

Jeff Matthews (Investor) — | have had an emall to say two parties were interested in purchasing the

hotel, who was the second party? 1 know at least two nvestors wha waould have paid £200,000 plus
for the place

The Chairman — | am not aware of any second party interest

The Chawrman ~ It ts my intention to engage an independent firm of forensic accountants to prepare
and submit a report regarding their findings with regard to the investment monies  This repart will

be provided to the FCA Foliowing this, the administrators would report to creditors with the
position

Jeff Matthews — | have met with Keith Stiles, and he claimed that the hotel is worth a lot more than
£150,000 Is it possible that the sale could be unravelled?

The Chairman — It Is possikle, but 1t would be a matter for the court

Huw Eynon (Supplier)- As a supplier to the hotel, ! would say the business 15 viable. The company’s
board executives are doing a great job Steven Turner who works with Peter Burnett were stripping
the hotel every Monday morming of cash  This 1s an extremely viable company in the hands of good
management Senjor staff at the hotel have told me the hotel has taken £200,000 turnover in one
calendar month So, | do not agree or accept that the company had to be shut down. As a supplier, |
am immensely disappointed with the way this has been handled, | have lost £10,000. } am anxious to
understand why this exercise needs forensic accounting, anybody can guickly come to the
conclusion that this is fraud 1 am astorushed that you are so cool about it 1 am also very concarned
that staff aren’t getting paid and are working for nothing Keith Stiles has threatened staff thatf
they walk out they will get nothing | believe 1t 1s a viable business, if it 1sn't we should be asking
what 1s the greatest trading expense? This 1s an out and out fraudulent exercise by Peter Burnett

Do you suppose any money has changed hands? Are they now tust looking for another sucker to

pump money In If the money had been retained in the business in the first place, | still make the
pomnt it was a significantly viable business

The Chairman - For the avoidance of doubt | am not ‘cool about this’ Forensic accountants will be
engaged because if there is the possibihty of fraudulent trading | want to be able to prove it |
believe this is more likely to be achieved with a forensic accountant

The Chairman - Are you suggesting Steven Turner was removing cash from the hotel without
authornity?

Huw Eynon- The sentor staff had no control of the finances, | think Steven Turner was remaving cash
on someone else’s behalf Stripping cash out of the hotel never gave the business a chance



The Charrman - It is worth noting again that the operational company, East Marsh, was losing cash.
sales revenue was insufficient to cover its expenditure East Marsh was being financially supported
by Kayboo ! do appreciate all of the concerns and a full investigation will be conducted,

Ohver Jackson - Hundreds of investors were willing to pay more. You didn’t speak to one of them
You just sat in your office and didn’t have a problem with that Who's paying your fees? Inside lob?

The Chairman — No

The Chairman- Coming back to the point, this sale was the only viable option available at the time
Otherwise the hotel would be closed and jobs would have been lost

Olver Jackson - You conducted no marketing so how could you have achieved a better offer?
The Chatrman - For the reasons provided earlier, there was no time

Alan Ingle — Have the police been informed about any of this?

The Chairman - Not at the moment, but this has not been ruled out

Micheifle Barringer (Redbrick Wealth) — From the date the winding up order was withdrawn what
happened in that tume (up to the pre-pack sale) that stopped you from speaking to thase 400+
investors Any number of these people would have been interested n buying it, but you say you

didn’t have time? The investors were already involved in the process so it would be easier for them
to sort out and buy

The Chairman - In my opinion, there was insufficient ttme | sold the hotel on the basis of the
informatian | had and the risks at the time The key risk was always the hotel being closed, the
Compantes gomg into higuidation and the loss of jobs

Mr wighield - Why did you not approach any of the bigger investors?

The Chairman —You need to understand that the moratorium was a for a short period of time, so |
made the decision that this was the best way forward that was significantly better than hquidation

Mr Wigfield - Not acceptable

Alan Ingle — The furniture alone i1s worth more than £150,000 which is all still there to this day My
lease 1s room 120 If this lease is registered, do | now own part of that room?

The Chairman - If your fraction of that room has been registered you have equitable interest, but
please seek your own legal advice

Mark Humble - {to Mr Rob Dymond and Mr Wigfield — Wilson Field) What would you have done?

Mr Dymond- The last accounts show Kayboo valued at £14 5 mithon and Eastmarsh at £880,000 The
furniture could be worth more than £150,000 alone, you have sold book debts, but none of this is
detalled in your report as to what individual rtems are worth  This would give creditors the chance
to form opinions on whether the saie is reasonable With regard to marketing and consultation, five
ar six peaple in this room said they would pay more than £150,000 for the hotel While | appreciate




time constraints are tight in insolvency, there is clearly a core group here which the administrators
were aware of They could have achieved a quick dialogue in a day or two and contacted investors
who would have been interested

Otwver lackson - The winding up petition was fited after the notice of intention to appoint was, can
you confirm?

David Bates - At the Heathrow meeting valuers and accountants were present who said the hotel
site had no value at ail If it went into administration | am surprised that peopie are not aware of
this The process has been going on for four months and the core group were fully informed

John Steel - {Investor) - Stated - Within the investor group, there are many pensioners whose Iives
have been ruined by this Seme people have been left destitute, some have lost income

The Chairman — {ta Oliver lacksan) When was Mr Singh’s statutory demand 1ssued against Kayboag?

Ohver Jackson — There was a good amount of time for the statutory demand to be resoived prior 1o

the petition being tssued It 1s not Mr Singh’s statutory demand that brought about the
administrations

The Chairman - it certainly accelerated the process Why was it brought?

Oliver Jackson - Payment was put in for but not made Surely, they could have found £2,000

Mark Humbies - More than £2,000 in the bank at the time would have been necessary If 2 winding

up petition is 1ssued and freezes the bank account, | could understand how the process was
quickened

[Suppher] - Why if the business wasn’t viable before does Keith Stiles thinks it 1s now that it has been
sold back to htm?

The Chatrman — That 1s 2 matter for Mr Stiles, but | believe that the withdrawal from the FOC's
denies any opportunity that you may have in the future,

Oliver Jackson- You have said that you do not know If the leases are valid, this s not for you Stuart to
advise on.

The Chatrman ~ | am not advising

[Unknown investor] - How far down the line has the sale to the new company gone? Did they
approach you or the other way around?

The Chairman - They approached us and the sale was completed on 18 October 2016
{Unknown investor] — Are you an agent for Kayboo?
The Chairman - Yes, the joint administrators act as agents for the Companies,

Mr Wgfield - What is your source of introduction?



The Chairman - it 1s a third-party contact who works within the hotel industry, for commercial
reasens | am not disclosing who

Mr Wighield - If you have nothing to hide, why not tell us?
The Chairman — There 1s nothing to hide, but It 1s commercially sensitive at thus time.

Oliver Jackson - If it was the statutory demand put in by creditors that accelerated the
admimistration process, what was the exact value?

The Chairman — | would need to get back to you, | don’t have the exact figure to hand

Oliver Yackson = If this was an accelerating factor, | would know the exact figure i they can find
£150,000 to buy the hotel back, the statutory demand wasn’t any higher and could have been paid

The Chairman - Regardless of the exact amount, it wouid ctearly have stll accelerated the
administration process along with other creditor pressure

Oliver lackson - If creditors have accelerated this process, you should know the amounts and figures
that this relates 1o

The Chairman — The exact amounts are a minor point, the key point is, there was creditor pressure
mounting, your client being mstrumental in this

Qiiver lacksan — | object to that There are 400 plus investors, every point is important to these
people

The Chairman - Emphasising an exact figure on a statutory demand does not change the key facts

Mr Dymond- Regardiess of the outcome of today’s meetings and whether the admunistrators’

proposals gong forward are accepted, modified or rejected, it 1s hikely that the investors will want to
challenge and overturn this sale

Huw Eynon - A greater amount of time should have been spent on marketing the hotel

The Chairman — As previously stated, there was insufficient time and | did not want to see the hotel
close, further reducing value

Huw Eynon - The assets in Kayboo were £19 million  Assuming the sale went ahead at £150,000, «f

the leases are valid, and the sale to Mr Stiles’s new company 1s deemed to be legal, doesn’t that
make the new company imsolvent as well?

The Chairman- That would be an rssue for Mr Sttles and his accountants What | can comment upon,
without giving adwice, 15 that if | was an investor | would be taking my own legal advice

Mr Dymond- We have not seen a copy of the sale contract Are there any clauses in the sale contract
to prevent anyone selling 1t on for more?

James Robbins- Na

Mr Dymond- We believe that 15 an error



Michelle Barringer — {to David Bates) You say that the FOC has been signing and returning leases to
Kayboo Some of these must have been sat there for years, why have you not gone to Kayboo to
ensure they are registered? This s not acceptable

David Bates- That was the responsibility of Kayboo
Michelle- For two to three years, leases weren’t signed or completed, nor investors notified

Dawid Bates - The obligations of the FOC were to ensure membership certificates were 1ssued We
chased Kayboo on a regular basis and were advised this is a legal process and it 1s 1n hand | don’t
think we had an obligation to tell members

{Unknown gquestioner] - What was the exact reason why ieases weren't registered? what sum of
money needed to be paid to have them registered? I've heard around £150,000 including stamp
duty. | was told Kayboo was waiting on phase 2 because of a cash flow 1ssue

Dawid Bates - It was an angoing process, we were told there were other restrictions relating to the
title, they were being released but this was taking time due to issues with Lioyds Bank

Oliver Jackson - For Kayboo to put a signature on the lease doesn’t take long nor does it cost money-
why didn’t you make sure that happened?

David Bates - | have told you what [ believe our obligations were

Alan Ingle - My contract s signed by PW Burnett- is thus valid?

Oliver Jackson - That is not a [ease, 1t 1s a membership agreement

The Chairman — it 1s in your best interests to take your paperwork and seek your own legal advice

[Unknown guestioner}- Who 1s involved in the creation of the fractional agreement?

Dawvid Bates —- Kayboo

BREAK FOR 20 MINS

Formal part of meeting to vote on administrators’ proposals

The Chairman — Stated that the meeting was now required to vote on the approval or ctherwise of

joint administrators’ proposals and If deemed appropniate form creditors’ committees for one of
both of the Companies

The Chairman — Beginning with East Marsh — are there any indmidual proxies in the room that | am
not aware of? {No additional proxies provided)

Proof and proxy scheduie votes: East Marsh

Votes cast,

£169,240 votes for the acceptance of the jomnt administrators’ proposals with modifications




£0 votes for the joint admimistrators’ proposals {It should also be noted that in error the Chairman
sought 1o cast an intercompany vote from Kayboo This error was highlighted by Oliver Jackson and
the vote was duly withdrawn)

The Chairman stated that the modified proposais were accepted

Proof and proxy schedule votes: Kayboo

Votes cast

£230 votes for the acceptance of the joint admuinistrators” proposals with madifications.
£164,437 votes for the joint administrators’ proposals.

it must be noted that there were £9,304,074 votes cast in favour of the joint administrators’
proposals with modifications that were rejected by the Chairman The votes were reduced to £1 per
claimant for the following reasons

* Rule 2 38 states that the claim must be the valid claim at the date of administration, being
18 October 2016 At this date, no investors had made an attempt to withdraw from their
membership of the respective FOC and they were therefore not a creditor

» Investors were relying upon clause 1 3 in the membership agreements, in respect of the
investors’ right to withdraw The Chairman’s exercised his right to require evidence that this
clause exists In the one copy contract provided by Wilson Field (Mr Bnian Bridges) the
contract did not include a prowvision for withdrawal

Mr Dymond - Requested an adjournment to provide further evidence of the claims
The Chairman - Referred Mr Dymond back to Rule 2 38 and denied the adjournment
Mr Dymond - Requested to know what the other votes were?

The Chairman — Advised that Mr Dexter Jeffery (investor) had cast a vote for £34,000 n favour of the
joint administrators’ proposais and like other investors this was reduced to £1, Each FOC had cast a
vote reflecting the amount paid by investors into the FOC in favour of the Joint administrators’
proposals These votes totalled ¢ £18.5m, and similarly to the mnvestors this was reduced to £1 per

claim The Fractional Ownership Consultancy for unpaid fees of £164,395 were permitted to rank in
fult for voting purposes

Olwver facksan — Requested to know whether rents had been included withm the claimed amounts of
Investors?

The Chairman - Stated that the rents were due from East Marsh and were therefore not included in

those votes | respect your right to challenge this decision In court, However, | would urge all
Investors to seek their own independent legal advice durting this time

Oliver lackson — We have written consents from (a signiftcant number) of investors.




The Chairman - | do not recognise the CES, and for the reasons already stated the vating stands
Mr Dymond- to avoid going to court, do you nat think to adjourn it would be timely for everyone?
ATTENDEES AT THE MEETING VOTE ON AN ADJOURNMENT VIA SHOW OF HANDS

Show of hands mostly tn the air FOR adjournment

David Bates carrying the majority of the vote, did not vote in favour of an adjournment

NO ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING.

David Bates’s reluctance to vote in favour of an adjournment created unrest in the meeting, further
fuelled by a number of inflammatory comments

James Robbins- Reminded the meeting that the investor claims were not valid at the date of
administration so In any event, there was no entitlement to vote

Olver Jackson — Stated ks disagreement with Rule 2 38- It is not that the debts didn’t exist under
the contracts The dehts did already exist, they just had not crystallised

James Robbins — Reconfirmed that therefore the debts did not exist within Kayboo

Oliver Jackson- Qur position is that the debt was valid at the date of the administration 2™ point
regarding rent under fractional ownership companies, that you say ts due from East Marsh, this I1s
not the case You have not admutted any rent, even though the agreements say this 1s due from
Kayboo There are rents due to the nvestors - Fractional ownership agreements signed in the last 12

months have submitted claims for rent, also counting those at £17 Why you have allocated £1 to the |
rent claims?

The Chairman — The rent that 1s due from East Marsh with regard to the subleases has already been
included within the East Marsh voting

Olwver Jackson ~ Stated his belief that ‘this 1s wrong’ other positions that were due rent from Kayboo
NOT from East Marsh

Oliver Jackson ~ (to David Bates) To confirm, we have put this adjournment to the vote and Dawvid,
you have said no?

Dawvid Bates - Yes

Mr Wigfield — We will be chaltenging this You are saying the claims for rent are in East Marsh, we
have shown you a document showing that Kayboo 1s responsible

The Chairman - The emphass 1s that each creditor must evidence their claim prior to the meeting, |
don’t have that evidence

Mr Wigfield - how can you say East Marsh 1s responsible when you haven’t seen additional
contracts?




The Chairman — Reiterated his understanding that rent 1s due to leaseholders under the terms of the
East Marsh sublease

The Chairman — Restated that an adjournment had been voted on, it was no carned The meetings
need to move on

Robin Barrasford (former sales agent) - Given one hour | can show you 400 contracts with Kayboo's
name on

Mr Wigfield- Surely David you would hke an hour to determine the nght outcome?

David Bates — The Core Group have known all along and had the opportunity to buy the hotel. | have
never heard any of them saying they wanted to buy it

Oliver Jackson - We are listening to what the investors want

Dawvid Bates - | am not withdrawing my procf or proxy

Michelle Barringer - {to David Bates) Do you feel your moral compass i1s correct?® Do you feel it 1s
right you have the last say over the investors There are 420 investors, and you are talking about
putting a claim in for a commercial debt over personal hivelihoods?

Mr Wigfield — {to The Chairman)} One person has voted for this out of all your sent proposals

ir Dymond — {to The Chairman) Five or six people n the room said they would pay more for the
hotel

Robin Barrasford — The hotel has been sold back to Keith Stiles without opportunity- the

professionals here [HBG] simply haven’t been given 2all the information, can we please request a vote
for an adjournment of ane week

Ohwer Jatkson - Without an adjournment, we can apply to court, and reverse what the
administrators have done for a better autcome for the creditors

The Chairman — {to Ohver Jackson} Are you guaranteeing a better result for creditors?
Mr Wigfield — We're confident we would do better than zero
The Chairman- if you were to attempt to reverse this transaction and be successful, you possibly

might achieve a marginally higher offer, but in my opinion, nothing mere There 15 simply no benefit
to creditors in what you are doing

Mark Humble- Please allow an adjournment, 1 have no money and am disgusted at the way this has
been handled

David Bates - | beheve these professionals {HBG] have the creditors best interests at heart
Mr Wigfield — The one creditor who votes to accept, has already met with the administrator.

Dawvid Bates — (to the mvestors) | believe you have an interest over the hotel and you should take
legal adwvice Your position is better protected by these professionals [HBG]




The Charrman ordered the meeting closed at this point to avord any unrest as the meeting was not
progressing and attendees were become angry



ATTENDANCE REGISTER

Kayboo Limited (“In Adminustration”)

NAME REPRESENTING SIGNAJ' j
L. DOK\« S ¢ /7 ﬂ//
J (ol (e /},/4/
M Hunabie set/ @ |[A==
D : EM?S ﬁfwfm:»( {:EC\ cg::;ulw-n wa f—;ﬂ){——
D-Snviw SR N -
A Zpéez Sele P
Q‘ D".’MONP ﬂﬂ? vestoes C:Q%//
0= Jncis o L I
K. L/. &E ey ” T /1/;"7'"
T i & Cenf (o
N 1D v \%%/% ‘
- Reacines | M Coanir” ! (é%f@{v)
\  cloert Sex = =
7/ ﬁ/uﬂ;iﬁe/f f’egéﬁbnk!/v Woa [{h %M/
A f N sedf (Z«% R
%@f?%f’/f Q{Ayl HT Eomenps

T




€0Z'6

e

£99'E

00z's
€08 61

NIV
LS34IINI

ISNVIDET pi i) 1034

A 00 000'653
A 00 DDO'EEF
A 00 000'BT3
N 00000 693
A 00 000'9E3
A 00000 0L
N 00000 813
A 00000813
N 00000 LTI
N 00 000'PEd
A 00005 897
N 0DDDO LE3
M DD DDO'BIF
N 00000 813
N 00 000'ESF
N 00 000°LT3

N 00 DDOSE3
N D 00O £83
N 00°000°5bT3

N 00 000’663
N 00 D0O'FE3
N 00 000 B93
N 00000°56F
N 00 DOOYES
N 00000 693
N 00 006813
A Q0 0D0"GEF
A 00 00O B3
N 00000 803
N 0D 000'99F
A 00 000'ELS
N DD ODO'EE3
N 00000413
N 00 000'VETY
N OF 000413
N 00 0O0'BT3
N 00 000'HT3
A 00000 £EF
N 0D 000'053
A 00 00C ¥53
N 00000°L1F
A 00000 813
N 00000 ££3
N 00 £08°P6LF
N 0D 00T'0IF
A 60 000913

N 00 000813

Aaoig 532 JUhDUTY AXDIY

rLOZIONB)
SLOZR0NLH
PLOZA0EL
PLOZIZOIVE
' S10Z-6OrED
rLOZILLIG0
FLOZSOILL
PLOZIOLILO
PLOTLOLS
ELOZI0LILL
ZLDZAOLIOE
€L0zI0LIve
LOTLLIOZ
S10Z10/80
bLOZ/LO/OE

ELOZIPO/SL
PLOZISOILE
W0 £102 BO-60

ELoUYIRL
SLOZSOS0
ELOTEZBILO
ELOZRONE
pioz/Loiol
SLOZILOGL
Z1ozsoR0
PLOZIPOEL
SLOTROIOY
LgRer At g
SLOTLMILD
€10Z/80/82
SL0%S08T
GLoZmo/az
SlgzotAl
g 210z 0160
ELOZ/L0NE
riOWOWET
rLOZ/LOML
EL0ZA LS
ELOZIL0ISE
rLOZBO/S |
rLQT/LWLG
SLOTPOGL
fAT 448 1118
SLoWEoET
ELOZ/BVEL

PLOZ/LO/BT
PLOL/S0/20
Aty
diysiaumg
|euopoey
jo teg

co13
0013
0013
0013
o013
0013
0013
oo t3
o0 1%
003
0013
o013
0013
0013
(el §
o013

0o 13
o013
0013

o013
0013
0013
oo f¥F
0013
oo t¥
o013
o013
0013
013
o003
LR
0013
W
0013
o33
0013
0013
0D i3
0013
o013
[Us R &)
0013
acLd
[+ R %)
017
oo 13

0D 13
Jel

01 3108 0} pRIINLPY

00 000 SE3
00 DOOEE3
00 00031

00 DRO'9EF
00 000 0L

00 000'8T3

00 005°893

00 DOD'SE3
00 0008 TF

00 000’913

00 000 ££3
00 000'r53

00 DOO'STI

00 000813

AJIPOW/339(31  IMOAR] M| 304
o1 panjupy

-] L= -~ =] o

(= -

(=T - - = = N~ -~ }

(=0~

(S =N ~ I« B =]

0

surepy
paugs s33

Axg
40 004 oN

00 000 6337

00 000'gII

00 000'L1F
00 00O PET

00 060 £13
00 000 BT3
0 GOG'gTd
00 00053
00 00a £13

00 00D'SEF
0 000 £8%
00 000 S¥13

00 DOD'SEF
20 D0O'PEY
00 000’893
00 00D'SES
20 000 ¥EF
0000693
00 000813

0000813
00 000 993

0 000'tEF
o000 213
00 000'pELS
00 DOD'L33
00 000813
09003813

3 000 053
00000 LT3
00000 £52

0 £08°p613
HO0T'UZI

00000 813
Axozd o SWIE) 3M/53D

soybny piaeg Lt
uuag 9 paeq 9w
smjUBH eI § Peq St
BADYURURAS BUuBQ bt
ASHHVHS NOSITY ¢ DIVHD £
Iressny sdyy peiueD Iv
yuomsoyo-uelsg eabuy 9 ugod Tr
BT BReD or
SdITAHd 8AID 6E
Henng Puoukey JetespND BE
preugyt e soydoisunD L€
hogeug wiof avdeisuD SE
ngq um Buwg SE
NYHO MLA IHD PE
DNV VIR UD EE
YNDIZ NVA WA ON ZE

ANV NAMTIS N3NA ONNHSI NYHD

nhey wagezs3 ewawned TE
zado zanfupoy sopesy OE
(88015 \AIIBYST gL
wegna) peur) juewsbevey w2d
wouue)) abioes o84 usup BT
RANES ouew alopeway £2
Aleys uesiiey Ay 9T
SASNAINIOY ueily 5T
YEYS INEY P YRYS ysjusy P2
paByseY pausIY EZ
ey yuy T2
Aaswey puuoiuy T2
eese AuoLpue 02
SNPIABYIURIY SEWOY SeuBuy 6T
uolysy P uuy 8T
Answy usiuy LT
puued puy 91
mismouosg mouy ST
SIHHON dIlHd MIYaNY PT
SWoW Wew saupuy €T
wnbog equy T
punyudes eseiseuy IT
ddoy sty egay 0T
WEIJURYY 6
B0 AuUng 1opuexery 8
9bu; abirosny uepy L
1ebrean gy PRy 9
WIDII0G YHZSINDY §
IPEPPRN ysues)y ¢
uafey ofeqopy €

z
OO UNNT ) ENPY P ER00N JEIY
umnyeM gy 1
suire]s froaey
uj- [ep2ady

swe
ueuuey)

ILUEY JuUBLLE]D




DOEE VONYA

IoL'e

YONVA

/LT

£0T'6

000

1033y

N £0 000"9E2
4 (0 000'9E3
N 00 000'€Z3
4 00 000'0E3
N 00 000°0£3
N 00 080°8T3
N DO ODO'ETI
N 00 000'SET
™ 00 000513
# 00 DPO'0BF
N 00 000 Z53
N 00000°LT3
N 00 ODD'EET
[ 1 YAES
A 00 DDO'9EF
A ZZL0L'853
N 00 S£0°61T
¥ 00 000 ¥53
N 00000 £EF
¥ BIB00'ET3
N 00 D00 313
N 00000 93

A 00009993
N 00 000°893
A 00000 313
N (0 000813
N 00 000153
N 0000025t
N 00 000813
N €0 000'8E3
N 00 000813
N 00 000213
N 00 000'STF
O 0O0'ESF
A (0 00D vEF
N DO 000 693
N 00000 EVTF
N Q0 QUO'SET
N DG D00'BTF
A D0 000 EEF
N DO ODE'9EF
N 00000 817
DO 000 ZETI

N 00000 ZELS

N DO O 81F
A 00 000667
N 00 00D'EE3
M 00 G00YET

N 00000 81E3
N 90 000 #53
N D0 000993
A 0D 00D %13
N 00 000'8T3
N 00 000'9E3
N 00 000°Z53

§HOZ/EQOE
vLOZ/E60/BL
GLOZED/LD
ELOUBNST
rLOZ/BOBE
SL0Z/L0B0
pLOZA0/LE
¥L02/90120
ZLOZ/B0MBEE
vLIZRLIZ)
£L0280/81
€102/ 0/20
00 000'9E3

DO ODO0EF

0o Qo0 £13
00 000 9e3
Tz 101853

00 000993

00 000'ety

00 DOO'EST

00 000" 9E3

00 000 EEF

3Isvd

00 000 665

00 000 813

[=]

DQ OO0 O To

=] Do eo

odoobooo

o ooa

=]

L= =] L]

[= =]

=]

0D DDO 353
00 000'ET3

00 000°0L3
00 DB0"RYI
K000 BT3
00 000 S€F
00 000'STF
00 000 083
00 DpO'ZSF
40 000’213
00 000'EE3

DO SED 61T
00 DO0'PS3
00 000'EEF
00 000’813
00 000’813
00 000 9E3

00 000 §9F

00 000’813
00 000'153
00 000°251F
00 000 913
00 00G'BTT
03 000813
00 000217
00000 513

049 000'G93
00 000 EFTI
00 000'SES
00 BO0'BT3

00 DOD'9EF
00003 813
s

03 060TELS

0O Bo0 BT

0000 ££7
00 p00°PET

00 000°8313
0000'YST
00 00099

OO0’y
00006 9€¥
00 600'ZST

nypues (eamy T
aQ SOXIIM asthoy euudyley TOT
ybay suubipey 00T
4} uuepw pey 66
8@ neg wey BE
BOIABNOURI FIAOT L6
BPIBABA TOPUBLLE.S Utie g BSOF 26
Zoursewy ¥ojeflapqy opaury 8sar 56
Aydimyy tURITAA LYO BB
568|007 1800y UUDE €6
HITLng snbBeuow uuor Z6
19M0d raydolspy wyor 16
Bumaey,) Bulsuy g SoouRr) PUR Uyol 06
0 nharay eapg adia- ceO 68
HYLIE YIHYW YNNYOr B8
a poomusarg Ays g wi L8
Aadnp |gou uee] 98
[ezepy] uer 58
NOLHONOH Mg sewer ¥8
Buntyan Simd sewey €8
uebIow Yeuey oupanbaoer 78
JaiUr Gues) pue ug) 18

(-]

[} gz eaewunyy 08
uedens Bueny 6L

[1] ON3SL NVYNA-OH 82
ng Aaug WA W0H £L

HIWWHODOW $aTiH 5L

803 uly ARl 5L

YV AYVH P

Sewoy | Weyes) EL

QuUEIYZ07 I B SUBLPDOT aweelny 7L

BURBILIDD oweRIG TL

BN yo0g Uon O

0 sewou) e 59
i) phoy ¥ouapaly B9
ypusunQ §osqURl4 £9

paey vyUnD esdipueD Bdney 99

SSOY-HUIT Apned 59

uay By ¥9

0 assar ewaed £9
paluyy epued Z9

edgbeiy eypugz 19

felore 09

UBNpqy J88qy pug yRINoH ‘uBw3
delelv 65
Yennpyy Jasqy pUE ‘YEINON, Ukl

HetuoQ.0 seuer yiedsiy 85

[\} Aeuepcd Uiy oqenig 45
BACSTOY BuBIT 9%

pOLLYY BUTAZIY, 10 F TED \WROTEN 10 s

FuwanIo Hueko (ergep i ¥E

g seiinog £5

Jmeg el 5

[+] upauaye) pleveg 16
ued yarag 05

euEay arpreg A%

YNNEHA VNIAVD BY



965'S

oz

QLS'E

pELS

A OO 000'S1T
N 00 000'9EF
N 00 000°BTY
N DO 000 817
4 00 000 83
A 000500017
A 00 000 €637
N 00 000'EEF
00 000093
N
N 0D GOO'STY
N @0 000 £17

A 00000 053
N 00 000°(13
A 0D 00O'EEF
N 00000 L1
N 00 000 PE3

N 00 000'9EF

A 00000 v8F
N 00000 BTF
L (000 67v3
N 00 06XLTF
N 00 COD'9sF
N 00 000EEF
N 0BOOO"EEF
A DODOO'LLF
N 00'000°052
N D0 T00'812
N 00 Q00ETY
A 00000073
N pODO0 LT3

A DODOD09F
N 00 DO0'EEF
M 00000 £€3
A 0O000°LYF
N QO000'993
A 00000'213
M QOoON'LTI
A 00000 813
N 00000 PEF
N 00 D00'LTI
A 0D 000'SEF
N 00 000 SEF
N 00 000°EET
4 00 000'vS3
A 00 000'EEY
A 00 0D0'0E3
A 00000 BTT
N 00004 5€7
N DD STO'RV3
A 00 000 DE
N 00 0D0'EEF
N 00 000 €€
N DO 000'LTY
N 0D 00U FE3

ZLOOLEL
GLOT/L LT
rLOZIOLLC
510Z/voNg
S102/80/90
ZL02/60142
ZH0ZIZLIOE
SL0220/90

£LOZ/5/9L
GLOZ/SHZE

cLoziewgl
SLOZ/BO/ L0
cLoZBOe0
GLOZRVLZ
ELOZ/SOTE

ELOZ/EDIG)

rLOT/IOWER
%10Z/B0/G1
prog/bort
TLOZNIN0
ZHENLEZ
rLOZ/E0/L0
ELQZ/EaLL
LAY AR T
glozmorst
SLOZ/MIVET
PLOZZ GO
Lozt
vrOc/ivol

£LaZOUNe
zrpzoueL
€1 0Z/BO/EZ
£10ZN0rEe
SLOZENLL
rLOZZO0H
yLOZ/SOZ0
EIOZROND
S10Z/vORE
£L0Te0/5E
S1L0Z/eLgL
rL0Z/BUET
¥ EIOZ O €2
gLoz/ige
S0/ 1060
eHo2/20/81
ZLOZIRLEZ
G102/L0/g0
® 5102502
£102/20/£0
ZioerLool
sivehiho
eL0Z/0LLY
ELOZELIVD

ELp2Lez

0013
0013
cor?
0013
0013
(LR ¥
Q013
00 13
0013

oo ¥
o013

0013
13
o313
oo t3
oo I3

o« 13

w13
013
w13
a7
013
[riR e
Wiz
00 13
I3
00 13
13
00 13
0013

001F
oot3
oU'l3
[t RES
013
oo t3
o013
oo 13
0013
ooty
¢
OoTF
oo 12
o013
op 13
o013
o013
00 1%
00TF
0013
0013
0e13
003
oort3

00000'51F

£0 0S0 0013
00 DOO'EEF

00 000'EET

00 000'r83

00000 6Z¢7

00 000413

0t 000'90LF

00 DOG'09F

00 000/ L33
00000'L13

00 000813

00 DOD'SE3

00 000'rSF
00 DOD'EES
00 000'0E3
00 000817

00 000°0EF

(==~ I = |

Oooo [=]

(==}

L~]

oo oo

00 000 9€3
0000 BLF
o0 000 813
00 000'9EF

00 DOOEEF
00 000993
00 DOO 817
00 0O0'LIF
00 000°LTF

00 000'LTF
00 000'vEd

00'000 93

00 000 817

00 000 L13
00 000983
00 D00'EET
00 0002 Y3
00 Q00 0S¥
00000813
o0 000 LT3

00000 L13

00 000'EEF
00 000 £€3

(000993
00000 LTF

04 000'vET
00 000 £TF

00 000'SE3
00000 ££3

O0000°9EF
DUS20'BYI

oD 000 EEF
0000 EEY
03000 LT3
oT000'veF

o

cCCc oo

TMpiD WeeseN 95T

Bungyy e Ay ST

1ekew peuneyny TST

|eqby jiysey peureymy EST

Sunaus Uy W ST

erany euy Say TST

juaqpaasg TN S 05T

@pRAA B8IN0T 8N GFT

J33yAneis Apuaa SIAL pUe WD I BYT

NINHS NYW dLk Hw LFT
9rt
SPUOLUAS SUUIZ 34V § SPUOWAS Wt I
Aoyt o 1y SPT
JSILNE WUAT SN PUR SANUNK ULIOE RN #TT
VHYH.O QIAYT din EFT
sefpug ueug iy THT
ol 1oy
UBDAIRY JBJOIN W B ofrey wesseg
SUURIED Oy
ouog sy § cosaoury ojulny 1y
DSUMS %Ry SN 65T
IHEYS boolRy plyez powayow BET
1waQ ezey poweyty LET
A FYSEY [BPaY pOWRYON 9ET
DISMOLLRNY (BUNY SET
unbingyop pEYON YET
B ydasar weysw €ET
{ipew e a4nf 9 £1ABD 4 | oy TET
sefey 8bwag seyony TET
ONNIHDNINHS #Ibun usH oW 0ET
Buoy aoyesawy 62T
pRuEH vewsQ uzew 87T
soiey lenBuEW 2T
BUB[BH ¢ JOMBL URWIB MAIIEN
1A 92T
ssgpez wyen STT
eySURLOQ TuEY PIT
aiquiny wemm e EZT
{p1] SuRUASaA Wyld) PUap) Wew ZZT
*hq uea velow TZT
Py pueni aphuineq uopew O
EpUBH Bany) Jasabicly 61T
ANVHDIW L3NvOHYW BET
WEADUIE AEN LTT
ozums0) eyREN 91T
pnquiny suuky SIT
Jamed Teexny PIT
uBwigleg anayuy omnoy 5T
Y paqoy piot LIT
nouayye 3 eweio] TIT
DN3SL ONAr-T 0TT
23N Wit a3 €0t
Jjotmoy s S0T
keipip Bupepey wa 20T
sad uepsioy S0
wbyps uBL URRSUN SOT
uessny preyy P01
WIIESUS £OT
EMEg ¥ O} UBS Uy



3544

8 00000 £€3
A 00 000'SBF
N 00 000'L1F
N 00 000 OEF
N 00 DOO'0EF
N 00 000°L1F
N 00000 $13
N 00000 §13
N DOVDOVELI

N 00000°0€3
A 00 000'LTI
N 00 0D0°LTY

A DD DOD'HTI
N 00 000'8TF
A DD DOO'OY3
N 00000 B1F
N (0 000693
N 00 DO0'PEF

N ZBS99'Z3
A 00000 813
N 00000 L1F
N 00 000°'TS3
A 00000 993
N 0O00'PET
N 00000 8813
N 00000 PEF
M 00000813
N 00000 SE3
N 00 000'5€F
N 00 000 SE7
N DO DGO ZET3
N 00 Q00'ZEF

N 00000 813
N 00 000 953
N 00 000BTF
N 00 000 #S3
N 00 000°5€3
N 00 000 817
A OO 00O'VET
N D0 D0O'PET

A DG 000 YET
N 00 D00 S8
N DO 0DO'SEF
N 00 DD’ LTF
H 00 DOD'BTI
H 00 000 0E3
N 00000'L13
N 00 (00'HLF

A 00 000693
N 00 000'693
A 00000813
N 00 (00"SEZ
A DO GO0 813
N 00 000 093

S10ZiLNET
pLOZILOIGO
SLOZ/LO9t
cLoZrLne
ZLOTLE}
SLOZR OO
pLOZIOLIOZ
PLOTISOLE

vLOZA0OZ
EL02/L0/6 1
ELOZROVD

€L02/8002
PLOUBOIGE
SioZaNLo
S10T/S0LZ
PLOTIGHLE
% 5102-C0-20

ELOLENT
/1021080
pLOZREZ
FLOZ/POE
ELOT/PORED
clozzores
ZLOZ/IOLRE
rLo2iee?
£102eiwt
S102L0E
SLOZIAZ
StoZ/Zane
£102/rst
ZIOZNLIOE

AT MSD
SLOZTRWIT
?1LOTIBUEL
?LOZIGOGY
ri0ZL1IGE
SLAEFIVEE
SLOTOWEO
ELOZ/LULE

tLozrayez
51020190
sLozmiEz
S1OZIPQIBT
cLozme!
v 0211060
L0202
£102/0LIED

rLOZ/G0BE
pLOZoED
€102/ OiLt
SAOZAOLIPY
SLOZra0e0
LLQZOLIVE
CLaUIoRt

o0 1F
00 13
0013
0013
017
k)
00 T3
og 13
0013

oo Y3
0013
o003

(iR &
oLl
0017
o013
00713
0013

w13
0013
00 13
0313
0013
013
o013
o013
013
003
o013
0013
[ R )
w13

w13
013
0013
00 13
ootz
0017
oot
0013

013
0013
0013
0017
0013
o0 T3
ileg
0a 13

0017
0013
0013
0013
0013
(LR ]

00 000'683

00 000413

{0 DDO'BEF

$O 00002

00 000 €13

00 607933

0p 000 VEF

040 000 ¥€3

00000 693
00 000'3LF

00 ROURII

o DoooOogoOoo o

o S oo =]

oo

(=] [-Ir =R =0~ =] SO0 0000009

oo caoaoQ

X} 00D'EET

00 000°£13
00 000 DET
00 Dod'aET
00 C0d £13
00060 §13
09 000 813
00 000 pETI

00 DOODEI

00 000°E13

00 Con'gld

00 000 813
00 000893
00 000'VEI

TE599'eF

0 000'L1F
0000153

00 00¢ ¥£3
00 DOO'BETI
00 00 vET
00 0DO'8TF
00'000'SE3F
00 000°SEF
00 000'SEF
00 0DO'ZET
00000 ZE3

00 000813
00 000983
00 000 813
0000vEF
000 SEF
0000813

00000 bEF

oroo0'sed
Q0000 SE3F
00000"L1F
H0G00R1F
00000 0EF
00000 L17
00'000 §137

00 000'69F
00 000567

00000 093

B0 FUCUS 7 LeyeD uaydarg 017
apew 601080 Aumquy vaydsis 60T
apueon ougelg B0
Epu oS £0T
urgpegiey) uyor uoung 90T
yenp ueg ¥eo suusys 507
ng] Buryn soug yereys POT
BBy eAug euareg EOZ
0 02
$QUI0HVE) ABPDlg $2UBL] DU NODT
vaunoAlg ouer ueseg 102
enysw eudes 00
561
elugurpignsnyRQ UBSSER FBUNY ARIUES
wnosieg poes 46T
amueg Aphy LEY
weupto JUSIYD puR pRucy 56T
yedeys vewoy 56T
UEWS PIEMP] Lrgoy YT
putLIeIg eI E6T
BTUH JBART F PUDWRKT LNOF Heqoy
ssanng waqoy 78T
YRNYHY, IHST T6T
UeRpPY SLBLDS poyaty 08T
ABroJ Wegua ey 68T
ulrwop Aoyl peyoly BET
Frewes ewagey L8T
YNNYHY HE3rvy 98T
quiy ysaliy S8T
yeys ediN pus yeys uefe ¥9T
YRS TEUY AU yeug welay £21
YBUS ULy pUR youg ueidy T8T
TIIRICZ QUYZSAY T¥avy 181
JOBN BABIPUND [REJEY 0BT
epfurg-eysugiy wageg * oplozs A0ld 84
oAy dnug 84T
weweg dpud L4
USSR piAeQ chipud 9ET
JuUNY BIpUY JABg SLE
oxuapny [ard PLT
sexjzQ shgned ££T
s pudem ed LT
SWRLDE BOBUAd TLI
P11 GuBuY POTOAS 195y | undoas ned
uotng ;e Ocl
wagqiH Avotnuy ined 69T
15N INS ¥ 150 use) ussus r d 89T
ddey ouepiuweyy oS0 A9T
Bueyp ung ueH uiN 99T
yfwayn puyy 59T
g ewin ¥51
PAOEs) AUBLED £9T
uetng g [UOpMEID LENIS RHN
Ayuexoew moou I9T
Jaeg suep g 19T
] jadng uryNy 09T
POIUN ERIMUBA ISEDIEN 65T
vOsUBAGES polr BST
eauzzeN BANGRN LST



BIL'L

(o144

00 SEEFIL3

N GDC00'2TF
& 02000'SET

A 00000'PEY
& 00 DOO'SEF
N 00000 813
A 0D ODO'LTY
N 00 000'SE3
N 00 000863
A DO OOD'PEF
N 0D 000 813
N 00 D00BLI
A 0D 000 EEF
A DO ODO'BTT
N 00 GODbES

N (00 000'¥83

N 00 000°9T3
N 00 000°0L3
N 00 000'pE3
N Q0 881663
N 00 000 BIF
A 00000 £13F

00 000'vEF
00 000 SE3F
00 000'21F

G0 00D ¥t ¥

90 000 ££3
00 000’813

00 000 LT3

e oo o0

oz BT E3
00 600'8TY
00 000'PET
00 DOD'EES

00 0000V

a0 000 9E3

54 68L 813
SB TO9'RLF
9€ T69'9£3
09 ZTE'8ET
00 OE8'¥S3
S5 PIV'RET
ST 557453
97 £96'¢L3
66 TZv BEF
LS ELELL
E2 6V9 6£3
00 005 £E3
00 000 GEF
00 S2T LE3F
00 0G0°ST6F
00 000'PET
00 00263
00 56E'paT3
00 000"LTF
o
[/
Q
00 000°BTF
0
00 000'sE3
0D 000 663
o
00 00813
00 000°8T3
0
1]
00 000'EF
DO000'vE3
00'000°817
00000 DL F
D000’ vER
00 BREBEF
00000813
s}

$3uiRg pIEYD)Y  SOATSALL JOOWUEMOY

HEH uksng - $8815R) JODUIEMOY
BINORID UYOr SIJISILL JOOWUEMEY

uapuaney
BEALAY)  SIIISRUY ICOLBURMGY
UCSQOH ADIoRD  §2318N1Y JOOWURMAY

990y pleucy - 53315n44 Joowuemay
SUILIEIA} BUIRIOT - 53BISNJ] JO0RILBMOY
S3UOF UAAGIS - SBAISNL JCOWUEMSY
U053 piaeg - $33ISNJ Y, JOOWUEMOY

sa8pay
SUUE|DteD) - 53B1SNLY JOOWUEMOY
suayda)g uyay - SPIISNIY JOOWUEMEY

o4 Japaty

uexiq ue| I

uaxay volig

reqb) grysexy

puoweig Yiag

uolyHoH flud

JAZ uep 13Uz

wuewy Awalar

Jaudewy ydng

IINH uesns sy

AB1yar 1130 SN

suaydals s r N

paqiury

Aauenasuog diysiaume |susioery
\esg 8oz 1€2
tafauey gez

s81qngz O BN ‘077 |lpoog Bz
LBOUNQ pudWAey eas]g o), ST
HOD uny oxoa, BZZ
netAusyD Bupys ut) £22
UBUS RYUSOBIY YZZ
Bunt egeioy we Buay ST
SpIRMPT UNjy WEIAL YT
Asjuelg Japuaxery wenay £2¢
asop) Aew sty 777
BpUBOH BURJCIA E2T
gan| ep Ausd Juasuy, 0ZT
1825y vewsny 612
UBWMOT g1z

1BQRULY PUB LRUWMOT PIEMOH JOABI]
AlBYIS £17

WOSUB SPODMPIBY WAISET BUL
1B weg fe) 912
iBpuBp 85107 BuEd) STZ
sSqQI9 Lasng TT
Ael vewns £12
TamoN usydayg 1T
Gy yegem3 11z

uognny pue uswMeLew uayders



L8 ¥6EPO13

o1 Z912ET

85 85813

1§ 6657953

v 168 L13

b8 §5L'6EF

9§ 919 813

95 560 £L£3

6% 659'LEF

61 ISZ §1F

¥4 ERO ¥a3

1§ 2HEC LED

5L 416'893

£6 950663

tLgER'RLI

00 DOO'6TFT
00 000'2o¥3
00 000°20r?
00 000'6ZYF
00 000553
00 000'8973
00 000'85rF
00 000 8977
DO DD0'89FF
DD 00D'SSYF
00 (O0'BSYI
00 0008573
00 000'S5¥3
00 C00'SSYI
00 000'80YF
00 000'89¥F
03 000'80¥3
03 000'S5F3
00 000'5Tr3
00 000°TyYI
00 000883
0 0a0'2erI
00 000'24F3
00 000'62¥F
00 000'24¥7
L9 vEE'VOTT

P71 Jeuoiesy ueoy ayl
PI1 D [euenI vestod sul

Pt g _n_._o:.um..u urLID) Uatu
M1y jeuspaely ueliopayl

pi1 N jeuoiaeid 2L

PIT 1 jevap2ers 3L

P17 % [BUORIE DL

Py jeuORIRY )

P17 D |evO3Rs 31

P11 d jeuoijaesd JL

P10 |euonlesy J1

pI7 M jeuonoedd 21

Pi1 A IBUOAZRIY D)L

/77 |evonaed I

P A JeUCnRRE] DL

Pt jeuopesd DL

P11 jeuondesd JL

PITH [eucaRLd DL

pi1 9 jeuonagai 3L

PY7 4 euopIesd D4

P11 3 jeuoIers DL

PN 0 teropIesd 21

P17 |RuonIeld 3

P74 leuaiaes) 34

Py euani2rd 34

om

Aoueynsues diysiaumg |BuciIe UL
3Way2s woIsuRY BaNnax3 worlueqg
UBLEl  S3RNENIL 100LURMOY

LUYIS WeysURd

AAMNIINI SPISIH  SDBISNLL s0OWURMOY
HUSYIS HOjsUB IAENRAT P

SOARH O AU SBTISNLL JOOWHEMOY

JWayYIs upjsua4 danaxnd
UBWIOYL PIRYLY  SIAISMUL LOOUWNEMOY

529AMES [IZBH - $3a1snJ) rO0UHIEMOY

2ILILYIS UCISUDY BANIDAT

wsoy pAIDYIU  S93I5NU] JOOWIEMOY
panun pLOZ

SIMA VIADY  SPDISNJ] :00WUEMTY
yuomAsy

DB - S83ISMUL JOOLULTMOY
JWWELYIT UoKLaJ BAIRISXT

UOS[IAN BDY - S3)5N) 200WHEMOY
pamun Sunnsual)

arefmolreH - $3215M2 | JOOIUBMOY
Nued BUNJY = 50515M4] JOOLWUEMDY

B11SItaunsRAL)
1915|udeg | $2S1SNIL JOOWUEMOY

jieH uaydas - Saa15nJ) JOOUIUEMOY

SWEAT LB - 53315NJ) JOQLUURMOY



16¥'16

sared ¢
sijeg g
sneg g
sargQ
soug g
s
snep g
saeng
sa)eg 0
soleg g
$a1e8 0
saeg @
SIE 9
saep g
soiegQ
sateg g

9L LI
01 2)04 0] pAWpY

inoagy uj e300
03 panjupy

Q003 00023

49 9EV'BATF

0TI
oo 17
0013
0013
0013
DO T3
o013
0013
013
0013
0013
o013y
0013
0013
00 TF
0013

swie)y
Poullis san

Axosyg
40 g0d aN

¥ L0 POE'63

Axcud ON  supR)) 2M/530

swicy) snoae;
u] |epads

60 000'ZrE3
0O 000 ¥543
00 000 Trbd
00 000'62¢7
00 000 6773
00 0006213
00 000 Tvt3
00 000'67¥3
00 00C'06ET
00 QOO'06EF
00 000'Tbt3
00 000 OBEF
0l 000'62+F
00 000203
00'000'2pr3
00'000'55r3

swne]y
uewneyy

TTL57 064723 9T BYI'P9IT 26 TEI'SOL'ZF 28918 €153 L968{'159813 0003

P11 1 |eUONIRI Y BSTOY 1SN
M7 3 [evopIery asnoy 1sany
P11 T 1eUBIRE 9SO} Juny
P11 jEUDh3RY] BSNOH luny
P17 H {€U0n2043 asnoy 1siny
P19 |euonaely asnoyy iny
PET 4 [eMON2€24 $5N0H T5InH
P11 3 |_USTI2RIS 35NEK 151K
P11 g (euoRIRL} 3sNOK 15N}
P11 ] jeuopdery asnoy 1siny
P19 [PUORILL asnOY Isuny
P11 ¥ |RUQoes 3snop 15my
PUH [eUOfesy uetio) gl
P11 9 jeuDndery UBLOS Ayl
P11 4 [euUcnYery uenioy oy
M7 3 jeuoapaesy uesio] ayy




